
IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
FOR THE DISTRICT OF SOUTH CAROLINA 

CHARLESTON DIVISION 
 

MUSC FOUNDATION FOR RESEARCH 
DEVELOPMENT and CHARLESTON 
MEDICAL THERAPEUTICS, INC., 
 
  Plaintiffs, 
 
 v. 
 
ASTRAZENECA PHARMACEUTICALS LP, 
 
  Defendant. 
 

Civil Action Nos.: 2:13-cv-02078-RMG 
 2:13-cv-03438-RMG 

 
 
NOTICE OF APPEAL 

 
Notice is hereby given that Plaintiffs MUSC Foundation for Research Development and 

Charleston Medical Therapeutics, Inc. in the above captioned case (the “Action”) hereby appeal 

to the United States Court of Appeals for the Federal Circuit from the Final Judgment entered in 

this Action on February 19, 2016 (ECF No. 367), and from any and all other judgments, orders, 

opinions, rulings, and findings pertinent or ancillary to the foregoing, including without 

limitation the Order of February 19, 2016 (ECF No. 366), and the Order of November 25, 2014 

(ECF No. 165). 

Payment of the required fee of $505, representing the $500 fee for docketing a case on 

appeal specified in 28 U.S. § 1913, and the $5 fee for filing a notice of appeal specified in 28 

U.S.C. § 1917, is provided with this Notice of Appeal. 

Dated:  March 18, 2016 

 

Respectfully submitted, 
 
By:   s/ Max N. Gruetzmacher  
Joseph F. Rice, Fed. ID No. 3445 
jrice@motleyrice.com 
Joshua C. Littlejohn, Fed. ID No. 10426 
jlittlejohn@motleyrice.com 
Max N. Gruetzmacher, Fed. ID No. 11549 
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mgruetzmacher@motleyrice.com 
William P. Tinkler, Fed. ID No. 11794 
wtinkler@motleyrice.com 
MOTLEY RICE LLC 
28 Bridgeside Blvd. 
Mt. Pleasant, SC  29464 
Telephone: (843) 216-9000 
Facsimile: (843) 216-9450 
 
William H. Narwold, Fed. ID No. 11692 
bnarwold@motleyrice.com 
MOTLEY RICE LLC 
One Corporate Center 
20 Church St., 17th Floor 
Hartford, CT  06103 
Telephone: (860) 882-1681 
Facsimile: (860) 882-1682 
 
 

Of Counsel: 
Samuel F. Baxter  
sbaxter@mckoolsmith.com 
Ryan Hargrave 
rhargrave@mckoolsmith.com 
MCKOOL SMITH, P.C. 
300 Crescent Court, Suite 1500 
Dallas, TX  75201 
Telephone: (214) 978-4000 
Facsimile: (214) 978-4044 
 
John F. Garvish, II 
jgarvish@mckoolsmith.com 
Kevin Lee Burgess 
kburgess@mckoolsmith.com 
John B. Campbell 
jcampbell@mckoolsmith.com 
Kristina S. Baehr 
kbaehr@mckoolsmith.com 
Matthew B. Rappaport 
mrappaport@mckoolsmith.com 
MCKOOL SMITH, P.C. 
300 W. 6th Street, Suite 1700 
Austin, TX  78701 
Telephone: (512) 692-8700 
Facsimile: (512) 692-8744 
 
Attorneys for Plaintiffs 
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